3Q 10

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
WITH CHILDREN’S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS

July 1, 2010 — September 30, 2010

In the period from July 1, 2010 and ending September 30, 2010, WTVX -TV, West Palm Beach,
FL broadcast the following programs originally produced and broadcast for children 16 years of
age and under:

Please see attached list.

On behalf of WT'VX, I hereby certify that the children’s programming aired by this station
complied with the statutory commercial limits, as set forth in 47 U.S.C. § 303a and Section
73.670 of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission.

Specifically, I certify the following:

With respect to the programs supplied by the CW Network and syndicators (see attached
statement), the station broadcast such programs as formatted by the syndicator without adding
any commercial time in excess of the statutory commercial limits, or otherwise scheduled such
programs at a time and in a sequence so as to comply with these limits, including the
requirements applicable to display of website addresses in children’s programming.

Arika Zink )
Vice President & General Manager
WTVX-TV



~_WEST PALM

_me l l ' 3Q'10 WTVX KIDS PROGRAM LOG

July 2010
Sat  3-Jul 7:00 AM Magical DoReMi (E/I)
7:30 AM Winx Club (E/I)
8:00 AM Dinosaur King
8:30 AM Skunk Fu
9:00 AM Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Fast Forward
9:30 AM Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Fast Forward
10:00 AM Sonic X
10:30 AM Chaotic: Secrets of the Lost City
11:00 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
11:30 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
Sun  4-Jul 7:30 AM Edgemont (E/I)

9:00 AM Real Life 101 (E/1)
9:30 AM Saved by the Bell (E/)
10:00 AM Saved by the Bell (E/!)
10:30 AM Eco Company (E/1)

Sat 10-Jul 7:00 AM Magical DoReMi (E/I)
7:30 AM Winx Club (E/I)
8:00 AM Dinosaur King
8:30 AM Skunk Fu
9:00 AM Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Fast Forward
9:30 AM Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
10:00 AM Sonic X
10:30 AM Chaotic: Secrets of the Lost City
11:00 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
11:30 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Sun  11-Jul 7:30 AM Edgemont (E/I)
9:00 AM Real Life 101 (E/1)
9:30 AM Saved by the Bell (E/I)
10:00 AM Saved by the Bell (E/I)
10:30 AM Eco Company (E/I)

Sat 17-Jul 7:00 AM Magical DoReMi (E/1)

7:30 AM Winx Club (E/I)

8:00 AM Sonic X

8:30 AM Sonic X

9:00 AM Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
9:30 AM Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
10:00 AM Sonic X

10:30 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
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July 2010, continued
Sat 17-Apr  11:00 AM
11:30 AM

Sun  18-Jul 7:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

Sat 24-Jul 7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

Sun  25-Jul 7:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

Sat 31-Jul 7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

August 2010

Sun 1-Aug 7:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
Dinosaur King

Edgemont (E/I)

Real Life 101 (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
Saved by the Bell (E/1)
Eco Company (E/I)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/1)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)

Sonic X

Sonic X

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
Sonic X

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Dinosaur King

Edgemont (E/I)

Real Life 101 (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
Saved by the Bell (E/)
Eco Company (E/I)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)

Sonic X

Sonic X

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
Sonic X

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Dinosaur King

Edgemont (E/I)

Real Life 101 (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
Eco Company (E/)
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August 2010, continued

Sat

Sun

Sat

Sun

Sat

7-Aug

8-Aug

14-Aug

15-Aug

21-Aug

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

7:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

7:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/1)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)

Sonic X

Sonic X

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
Sonic X

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Edgemont (E/I)

Real Life 101 (E/I)
Saved by the Bell (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
Eco Company (E/I)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/1)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)

Sonic X

Sonic X

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
Dragonball Z Kai

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Dinosaur King

Edgemont (E/I)

Real Life 101 (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
Saved by the Bell (E/N)
Eco Company (E/I)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
Sonic X
Sonic X
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August 2010, continued

Sat 21-Aug  9:00 AM Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
9:30 AM Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
10:00 AM Dragonball Z Kai
10:30 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
11:00 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
11:30 AM Dinosaur King

Sun  22-Aug  7:30AM Edgemont (E/I)
9:00 AM Real Life 101 (E/1)
9:30 AM Saved by the Bell (E/I)
10:00 AM Saved by the Bell (E/1)
10:30 AM Eco Company (E/I)

Sat 28-Aug 7:00 AM Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
7:30 AM Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
8:00 AM Sonic X
8:30 AM CW4Kids Movie TMNT: Turtles Forever
10:00 AM Dragonball Z Kai
10:30 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
11:00 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
11:30 AM Dinosaur King

Sun  29-Aug 7:30AM Edgemont (E/I)
9:00 AM Real Life 101 (E/I)
9:30 AM Saved by the Bell (E/I)
10:00 AM Saved by the Bell (E/I)
10:30 AM Eco Company (E/I)
September 2010
Sat 4-Sep 7:00 AM Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
7:30 AM Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
8:00 AM Sonic X
8:30 AM Sonic X
9:00 AM Yu-Gi-Oh!
9:30 AM Sonic X
10:00 AM Dragonball Z Kai
10:30 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
11:00 AM Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
11:30 AM Dinosaur King
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September 2010, continued

Sun

Sat

Sun

Fri

Sat

Sun

5-Sep

11-Sep

12-Sep

17-Sep

18-Sep

19-Sep

7:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

8:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM

Edgemont (E/I)

Real Life 101 (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
Eco Company (E/I)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/1)
Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
Sonic X

Sonic X

Yu-Gi-Oh!

Sonic X

Dragonball Z Kai

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

ACC Impact (preempt Dinosaur King)

Real Life 101 (E/I)
Mad About (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/1)
Eco Company (E/I)

The Real Winning Edge (E/I)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
Sonic X

Sonic X

Yu-Gi-Oh!

Dragonball Z Kai

Dragonball Z Kai

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

ACC Impact (preempt Dinosaur King)

Real Life 101 (E/N)
Mad About (E/I)
Saved by the Bell (E/1)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
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Septmeber 2010, continued

Fri

Sat

Sun

24-Sep

25-Sep

26-Sep

8:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM

The Real Winning Edge (E/I)

Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
Sonic X

Sonic X

Yu-Gi-Oh!

Dragonball Z Kai

Dragonball Z Kai

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's

Dinosaur King

Real Life 101 (E/1)
Mad About (E/I)
Saved by the Bell (E/)
Saved by the Bell (E/I)
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WTVX CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Period: July 1, 2010 — September 30, 2010

All of the programs listed above are in compliance with the commercial
limits imposed by the Children’s Television Act.

I certify the foregoing to be accurate and correct.

Arika Zink, Vice President & General Manager

September 30, 2010



