

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH CHILDREN'S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS

July 1, 2010 - September 30, 2010

In the period from July 1, 2010 and ending September 30, 2010, WTVX –TV, West Palm Beach, FL broadcast the following programs originally produced and broadcast for children 16 years of age and under:

Please see attached list.

On behalf of WTVX, I hereby certify that the children's programming aired by this station complied with the statutory commercial limits, as set forth in 47 U.S.C. § 303a and Section 73.670 of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission.

Specifically, I certify the following:

With respect to the programs supplied by the CW Network and syndicators (see attached statement), the station broadcast such programs as formatted by the syndicator without adding any commercial time in excess of the statutory commercial limits, or otherwise scheduled such programs at a time and in a sequence so as to comply with these limits, including the requirements applicable to display of website addresses in children's programming.

Arika Zink

Vice President & General Manager

WTVX-TV



3Q'10 WTVX KIDS PROGRAM LOG

July 2010

July 2	<u>010</u>		
Sat	3-Jul	7:00 AM	Magical DoReMi (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Winx Club (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Dinosaur King
		8:30 AM	Skunk Fu
		9:00 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Fast Forward
		9:30 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Fast Forward
		10:00 AM	Sonic X
		10:30 AM	Chaotic: Secrets of the Lost City
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
Sun	4-Jul	7:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I)
		9:00 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)
Sat	10-Jul	7:00 AM	Magical DoReMi (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Winx Club (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Dinosaur King
		8:30 AM	Skunk Fu
		9:00 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Fast Forward
		9:30 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		10:00 AM	Sonic X
		10:30 AM	Chaotic: Secrets of the Lost City
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
Sun	11-Jul	7:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I)
		9:00 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)
Sat	17-Jul	7:00 AM	Magical DoReMi (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Winx Club (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Sonic X
		8:30 AM	Sonic X
		9:00 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		9:30 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		10:00 AM	Sonic X
		10:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's



July 2010, continued

Sat	17-Apr	11:00 AM 11:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's Dinosaur King
_			_
Sun	18-Jul	7:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I)
		9:00 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)
Sat	24-Jul	7:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Sonic X
		8:30 AM	Sonic X
		9:00 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		9:30 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		10:00 AM	Sonic X
		10:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:30 AM	Dinosaur King
Sun	25-Jul	7:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I)
		9:00 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)
Sat	31-Jul	7:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Sonic X
		8:30 AM	Sonic X
		9:00 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		9:30 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		10:00 AM	Sonic X
		10:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:30 AM	Dinosaur King
	t 2010		
Sun	1-Aug	7:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I)
		9:00 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)



August 2010, continued

Augus	L 2010, co.	itiiiacu	
Sat	7-Aug	7:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Sonic X
		8:30 AM	Sonic X
		9:00 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		9:30 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		10:00 AM	Sonic X
		10:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
Sun	8-Aug	7:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I)
		9:00 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)
Sat	14-Aug	7:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Sonic X
		8:30 AM	Sonic X
		9:00 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		9:30 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer
		10:00 AM	Dragonball Z Kai
		10:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:30 AM	Dinosaur King
Sun	15-Aug	7:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I)
		9:00 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)
Sat	21-Aug	7:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Sonic X
		8:30 AM	Sonic X



August 2010, continued

Sat	21-Aug	9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles: Back to the Sewer Dragonball Z Kai Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's Dinosaur King
Sun	22-Aug	7:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I) Real Life 101 (E/I) Saved by the Bell (E/I) Saved by the Bell (E/I) Eco Company (E/I)
Sat	28-Aug	7:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I) Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I) Sonic X CW4Kids Movie TMNT: Turtles Forever Dragonball Z Kai Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's Dinosaur King
Sun	29-Aug	7:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I) Real Life 101 (E/I) Saved by the Bell (E/I) Saved by the Bell (E/I) Eco Company (E/I)
<u>Septer</u>	<u>nber 2010</u>		
Sat	4-Sep	7:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I) Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I) Sonic X Sonic X Yu-Gi-Oh! Sonic X Dragonball Z Kai Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's Dinosaur King



September 2010, continued				
Sun	5-Sep	7:30 AM	Edgemont (E/I)	
		9:00 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)	
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)	
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)	
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)	
Sat	11-Sep	7:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)	
		7:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)	
		8:00 AM	Sonic X	
		8:30 AM	Sonic X	
		9:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh!	
		9:30 AM	Sonic X	
		10:00 AM	Dragonball Z Kai	
		10:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's	
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's	
		11:30 AM	ACC Impact (preempt Dinosaur King)	
Sun	12-Sep	7:30 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)	
		8:30 AM	Mad About (E/I)	
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)	
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)	
		10:30 AM	Eco Company (E/I)	
Fri	17-Sep	8:00 AM	The Real Winning Edge (E/I)	
Sat	18-Sep	7:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)	
		7:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)	
		8:00 AM	Sonic X	
		8:30 AM	Sonic X	
		9:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh!	
		9:30 AM	Dragonball Z Kai	
		10:00 AM	Dragonball Z Kai	
		10:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's	
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's	
		11:30 AM	ACC Impact (preempt Dinosaur King)	
Sun	19-Sep	7:30 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)	
		8:30 AM	Mad About (E/I)	
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)	
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)	



Septmeber 2010, continued

Fri	24-Sep	8:00 AM	The Real Winning Edge (E/I)
Sat	25-Sep	7:00 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		7:30 AM	Cubix: Robots for Everyone (E/I)
		8:00 AM	Sonic X
		8:30 AM	Sonic X
		9:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh!
		9:30 AM	Dragonball Z Kai
		10:00 AM	Dragonball Z Kai
		10:30 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:00 AM	Yu-Gi-Oh! 5D's
		11:30 AM	Dinosaur King
Sun	26-Sep	7:30 AM	Real Life 101 (E/I)
		8:30 AM	Mad About (E/I)
		9:30 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)
		10:00 AM	Saved by the Bell (E/I)



WTVX CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Period: July 1, 2010 - September 30, 2010

All of the programs listed above are in compliance with the commercial limits imposed by the Children's Television Act.

I certify the foregoing to be accurate and correct.

Arika Zink, Vice President & General Manager

September 30, 2010